.7

Resolution appointing Patricia Webb, Kelly Dearman, and James Illig, terms ending March 1, 2010, to the In-Home Supportive Services Public Authority.

[Appointment - In Home Supportive Services Public Authority]

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco does hereby appoint the following designated persons to serve as members of the In-Home Supportive Services Public Authority, pursuant to the provisions of Welfare and Institutions Code Section 12301.6, Board of Supervisors Ordinance 185-95 and Ordinance No. 55-05, for the terms specified:

Patricia Webb, succeeding herself, term expired, seat 2, must be a consumer between the ages of 18 and 60, authorized to represent organizations that advocate for younger people with disabilities, for the unexpired portion of a three-year term ending March 1, 2010.

Kelly Dearman, succeeding herself, term expired, seat 6, must be a member of the Human Services Commission, recommended to the Board by the Commission, for the unexpired portion of a three-year term ending March 1, 2010.

James Illig, succeeding himself, term expired, seat 8, must be a member of the Health Commission, recommended to the Board by the Commission, for the unexpired portion of a three-year term ending March 1, 2010.

Rules Committee



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:

070436

Date Passed:

Resolution appointing Patricia Webb, Kelly Dearman, and James Illig, terms ending March 1, 2010, to the In-Home Supportive Services Public Authority.

April 17, 2007 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED

Ayes: 11 - Alioto-Pier, Ammiano, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Jew, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Mirkarimi, Peskin, Sandoval

File No. 070436

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on April 17, 2007 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

APR 2 7 2007

Date Approved

Ayor Gavin Newsom

Clerk of the B